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board. The executive director must be a resident of the state of Minnesota, a citizen of 
the United States, and a veteran as that term is defined. in section 197.447. [IE 
executive director shall serve a_s secretary of the board. 

Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 198.005, is amended to read: 
198.005 ADMINISTRATORS. »

' 

The board shall appoint an administrator for each of the veterans homes. The 
administrators act as the administrative head for their respective veterans homes. The 
administrators shall have a current Minnesota nursing home administrator’s license and 
shall serve in the unclassified service. The salaries of the administrators are not subject 
to section 43A.l7, subdivision 1. The administrators serve. at the pleasure of the board E report directly t_o executive director. 

Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 198.007, is amended to read: 
198.007 QUALITY ASSURANCE. 
The board Each home shall create have a utilization review committee for each 

home comprised—<§’Tl1e_aT31'opriate profeE1als employed by or under contract to the 
home. The committee shall use the ease-mix a patient classification system established 
under section ~14-4=017~2 approved by the boarddto assess the appropriateness and quality 
of care and services provided resident-s of the homes. 

-The board Each home shall create have an admissions committee for each home 
comprised of tl1Tpp—1‘—o—priate professiona—l§ employed by or under contract to each 
home and adopt a preadmission screening program for all applicants for admission to 
the homes who may require nursing or boarding care, taking into account the eligibility 
requirements in section 198.022, the admissions criteria established by boardiules, and 
the availability of space in the homes. 

Sec. 6. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 198.261, is amended to read: 
198.261 CANTEEN AND, COFFEE SHOP, AND WOOD SHOP. 
Any profits derived from the operation of canteens and, coffee shops, ag wood 

shops at the Minnesota veterans homes shall be used by the board only for the direct 
benefit of the residents of the homes. 

Sec. 7. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 2002, sections 198.001, subdivision 198.002, subdivision 

and 198.003, subdivision 5 ye repealed. 
Presented to the governor May 15, 2004 
Signed by the governor May 19, 2004, 10:20 a.m. 

CHAPTER 220—H.F.N0. 2986 
An act relating to natural resources,‘ granting certain temporary exemptions for an iron 

nugget production scale demonstration facility. 
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BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section'1. ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW; IRON NUGGET PRODUCTION 

SCALE DEMONSTRATION FACILITY EXEMPTION. 
Q irg nugget production scale demonstration facilityiy meets all o_f 

’:h_e criteria section shall lg exempt from environmental review under Minnesota 
Statutes, chapter 116D § Minnesota Rules, chapter 4410. Tire qualifying project 
must: 

Q b_e th_e first iron nugget production scale demonstration facility Minnesota; 

(_22 involve a single rotary hearth furnace p_f maximum outside diameter o_f 6_0 
meters; 

9) lie located outside the area adjacent t_o t_he_ north shore o_f‘ Lake Superior 
classified as th_e lake orientation zone me Department pf Natural Resources report 
entitled “North Shore Characterization Study”; E ’ 

Q2 have complete permit applications submitted 9 th_e appropriate state agencies 
in calendar E 2004 Er a_ll permits required t_o construct Ed operate fie facility. 

(b) The Department of Natural Resources, the Environmental Quality Board, the 
Pollufiniontrpl Agencyjand any other state aggicy with applicable permit-grantmg 
authority shall provide pufii-5 n—<)l:ice for—any necessarfiuermits for the iron nugget 
productiorimle demonstration faci_liFwi-thin four" months of Tu:ei—fing?omplete 
applications. 

: _ 
(c) If the first iron nugget production scale demonstration facility to qualify for 

this e—)d:rnpE3n—i—_s_pEosed at a stationary source that has permitted ta—conite pellet 
furnaces, permanent shutdow—n "o_f those pellet furnac—e's,?ior to start-up of theTn 
nugget production scale demonstration facility, shall be a reaiirement in 1% En 
nugget production scale demonstration facility ai_r_-q-uaFty_permit. The slmtdois/17)f 
these furnaces 'shall not be creditable in calculafig the “net en1issicTs increase,” E 
dc:'f—irIed CodE@Faer_al Regulations, Etle SCCIEIKZI, fpr project.

- 

§d_) ‘E Pollution Control Agency shall strive the permitting process to assure 

the lowest mercury emissions reasonably possible.
i 

(e) Permit applications must comply with applicable law, except that an iron 
nugggproduction scale demonrfiation fac'ility——t_hat meets thecri-teria in this__sec—tioT_s 
exempt from environmental review under Minnesota Sritutes, chapt?ll6D and 
Minnesota-Rules, chapter 4410, and the company is not required to perform—zm 
environmental review before permiTar_:_issued for E E nugget production fie 
demonstration facility. 

(D The construction and operation of the iron nugget production scale demon- 
stration facfiity will demorgtrate whether_th_e—t'e%logy is technically and economi- 
cally feasible atwis larger scale. Environ$ental data from the operati(§i_of the iron @et produc—t_ioTscale demonstration facility 1? be used_ in the env—i17ofien_tal 
review and permitting g commercial scale facilities l£_iltTse:wher—e— Minnesota. 
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(g) The exemption does not affect any existing permit requirement that may 
requigermonmental revfiv-_f<;—a commefiil scale iron nugget facility at atrexisfig 
taconite facility located withinThe area adjacent to the_north shore of Lakesuperior 
classified as the lake o1'ientation—Zo_n?i‘n the Dep21_1’trEni—c>f—l\IEJi‘-ztlT{‘esc)1ur_<:es reportM 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 effective fie day following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 15, 2004 
Signed by the governor May 19, 2004, 10:25 a.m. 

CHAPTER 22l——S.F.No. 2472 
An act relating to natural resources; providing for certain rulemaking exemptions; granting 

authorities to the commissioner of natural resources; authorizing fees; modifying civil penalties; 
amending Minnesota Statutes 2002, sections 83A.O2; 84.027, by adding a subdivision,‘ 84029, by 
adding a subdivision; 84.033; 84.0855, by adding a subdivision; 84. 791, subdivision 2, by adding 
a subdivision; 84.86, subdivision 1; 84.8712, subdivision 2; 84.925, subdivision 1, by adding a 
subdivision; 84D.13, subdivision 5; 85.052, subdivisions 1, 2, by adding subdivisions; 85.055, 
subdivision Ia; 85.22, subdivision 3; 86A.05, subdivision 5; 86A.07, subdivision 3; 86A.2I; 
8613.321, subdivision 2; 863.52], by adding a subdivision; 88.79, by adding a subdivision; 
89.012,‘ 89.018, subdivisions 1, 2, by adding a subdivision; 89.19," 89.21; 89.37, by adding a 
subdivision; 89.53, subdivision 1; 89.71, subdivision 1; 97/1.101, subdivision 2; 97A.133, 
subdivision 3; 97A.135, subdivision 1; 97A.145, subdivision 1; 97B.015, by adding a subdivision; 
97B.025; 103G.223,‘ 1031.601, subdivision 3; 282.01, subdivision 3; Minnesota Statutes 2003 
Supplement, sections 84.029, subdivision 1; 84.775, subdivision 1,- 84.780. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:‘ 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 83A.O2, is amended to read: 
83A.O2 POWERS AND DUTIES. 
The commissioner of natural resources sha1l:v 

‘ 

( 1) determine the correct and most appropriate names of the lakes, streams, places 
and other geographic features in the state, and the spelling thereof by written order 
published in the State Register. Name designations are exempt from £13 rulemaking 
provisions of chapter 14 and section 14.3 86 doespflfipply; 

(2) pass upon and give names to lakes, streams, places, and other geographic 
features in the state for which no single, generally accepted name has been in use; 

(3) in cooperation with the county boards and with their approval, change the 
names of lakes, streams, places, and other geographic features, with the end in view of 
eliminating, as far as possible, duplication of names within the state; 
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